3GPP TSG CN4 Ad Hoc

Madrid, SPAIN 13th   - 15th  February 2001

	TDoc #
	spec
	Rel
	CR #
	Revision
	category
	version
	Title
	Source
	WI
	Decision

	N4-010211
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Agenda
	Ad Hoc Convenor
	
	Approved

	N4-010212
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Tdoc allocation
	Ad Hoc Convenor
	
	Approved

	N4-010213
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS on Lawful Intercept support on the Mc interface
	S3
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010214
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS on Problem with GPRS and Roaming
	N1
	Input LS
	Postponed  to CN4#07

	N4-010215
	
	
	
	
	
	
	GTP-U version negotiation
	R3
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010216
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Liaison statement on IP Multimedia sessions
	SA
	Input LS
	Handled in Beijing

	N4-010217
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Positive authentication reporting
	S3
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010218
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Reply on Default Configurations for Handover
	S4
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010219
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS answer on support of DTX and No_Data frames
	S4
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010220
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS on RAB Assignment and QoS Negotiation
	S4
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010221
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Voice Processing Function
	Tellabs
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Withdrawn

	N4-010222
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Voice Processing Procedure
	Tellabs
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Withdrawn

	N4-010223
	29.002
	R4
	215
	1
	B
	4.1.0
	Add parameters to ISD and SRI for GPRS to handle ODB for PS
	NEC
	ODB
	Revised Tdoc N4-010276

	N4-010224
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Clarification to Scope section of TS 23.205
	Lucent
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010225
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Enhancement of LCS functionality in Rel-4
	S2
	input LS
	Noted

	N4-010226
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS “Control of IP multimedia services”
	S2
	input LS
	Noted

	N4-010227
	23.153
	Rel4
	012
	
	
	4.0.0
	"Node X" changed to "MSC Server X"
	Tellabs
	TrFO
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010292

	N4-010228
	
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	GSM access to cover interactions with other services in 3G TS 23.205
	Tellabs
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010301

	N4-010229
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Request for information to complete security work items (N4-010193)
	S3
	input LS
	Noted

	N4-010230
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Update to 3G UP package
	LM Ericsson
	CBSS
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010303

	N4-010231
	23.153
	Rel4
	013
	
	F
	4.0.0
	UP package property handling
	LM Ericsson
	TrFO
	Withdrawn

	N4-010232
	23.153
	Rel4
	014
	
	C
	4.0.0
	Codec Modification/Mid Call Neg.
	LM Ericsson
	TrFO
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010294

	N4-010233
	23.153
	Rel4
	015
	
	F
	4.0.0
	Alignment of SRNS Reloc & 23.205
	LM Ericsson
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010234
	23.153
	Rel4
	016
	
	D
	4.0.0
	Inter-MSC Serving Area SRNS Relocation
	LM Ericsson
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010235
	23.153
	Rel4
	017
	
	D
	4.0.0
	General Editorial Improvements/

corrections
	LM Ericsson
	TrFO
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010295

	N4-010236
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	23.205 Editor's version including agreed contributions in CN4 #6
	Rapporteur
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Noted

	N4-010237
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	23.205 editorial corrections and new structure on section 8
	Rapporteur
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010238
	-
	
	
	
	
	-
	Work Item Description for Bearer Independent Circuit-Switched Core Network
	Rapporteur
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Endorsed by CN4

	N4-010239
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Continuity handling for MO Call Establishment (section 6.1)
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010240
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Modifications of Section 8, Handover
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010241
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Inclusion of Codec Handling in sections 6 and 8
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010242
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Compatibility (section 9)
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010301

	N4-010243
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Modifications of Section 10 of TS 23.205 V.1.1.0
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010244
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Alignment of procedures between (G)MSC server and MGW (section 16.2) with stage 3
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010245
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Updates of TS 29.232 V 1.1.1
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010246
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Updates on the 3G UP package
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Withdrawn

	N4-010247
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Updates on the Circuit Switched Data package (section 15.1.2)
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010304

	N4-010248
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Updates on the TFO package
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010249
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Tone Generation package
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010250
	29.205
	
	
	
	
	0.1.0
	Updates of TS 29.205 V 0.1.0
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010251
	23.008
	Rel4
	033
	1
	B
	3.5.0
	Addition of LCS related subscriber data for PS domain
	Fujitsu
	Location Service
	Agreed

	N4-010252
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS on RAB Assignment and QoS Negotiation (N4-010109)
	S2
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010253
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	V1.1.0
	Bearer Independent CS Core Network
	Vodafone
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010254
	29.002
	Rel4
	231
	
	B
	4.2.1
	Extension of call related privacy class for LCS Release 4
	NTC
	LCS
	Revised Tdoc N4-010287

	N4-010255
	29.002
	Rel4
	232
	
	B
	4.2.1
	Maximum numbers of LCS Clients
	NTC
	LCS
	Postponed to CN4#07

	N4-010256
	
	
	
	
	
	Discussion paper
	MS presence notification procedure
	NTC
	LCS
	Noted

	N4-010257
	29.002
	Rel4
	233
	
	B
	4.2.1
	MS presence notification procedure
	NTC
	LCS
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010290

	N4-010258
	
	
	
	
	
	Discussion paper
	MAP and CAP Transportation over IP: SUA vs. M3UA
	Cisco, Motorola
	CAP/MAP on IP
	Noted

	N4-010259
	29.232
	Rel4
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	29.232 Editor's version including agreed contributions in CN4 #6
	Rapporteur
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Noted

	N4-010260
	29.202
	
	
	
	
	0.01
	SS7 SIGNALLING IN CORE NETWORK
	ERICSSON
	CAP/MAP on IP
	Revised Tdoc N4-010288

	N4-010261
	29.002
	Rel4
	234
	
	B
	4.2.1
	MAP OVER IP ACCORDING TO

SIGTRAN
	ERICSSON
	CAP/MAP on IP
	Agreed

	N4-010262
	29.232
	Rel4
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	rate control issues
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Withdrawn

	N4-010263
	23.205
	Rel4
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Impact of Off Air Call Setup (OACSU)
	Siemens AG
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Withdrawn

	N4-010264
	23.153
	Rel4
	019
	
	
	4.0.0
	Impact of Off Air Call Setup

(OACSU)
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Rejected

	N4-010265
	23.153
	Rel4
	010
	1
	
	4.0.0
	Rewording of “TBE”
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Postponed

	N4-010266
	23.153
	Rel4
	020
	
	
	4.0.0
	Reference to Q.2630 in certain diagrams
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010267
	23.153
	Rel4
	021
	
	
	4.0.0
	Initialisation issues
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010299

	N4-010268
	29.232
	Rel4
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Initialisation issues
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010303

	N4-010269
	23.153
	Rel4
	022
	
	
	4.0.0
	avoiding double description of Iu framing packages procedures
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010293

	N4-010270
	29.232
	Rel4
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	on description of the relay function
	Siemens AG
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Rejected

	N4-010271
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	N4-010272
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Modification of bearer characteristics
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010273
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	UP Initialisation call flows updates
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010274
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Modify Char update
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Withdrawn

	N4-010275
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CR 29.078-144 R1 on Introduction of CAP over IP in accordance with

SIGTRAN


	Ericsson L.M.
	CAP/MAP on IP
	Revised Tdoc 

N4-010289

	N4-010276
	29.002
	R4
	215
	2
	B
	4.1.0
	Add parameters to ISD and SRI for GPRS to handle ODB for PS
	NEC
	ODB
	Agreed

	N4-010277
	23.153
	Rel4
	018
	
	
	4.0.0
	rate control issues
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Rejected

	N4-010278
	
	
	
	
	
	
	The option of SUA  for IP-based signalling transport in the core network
	Motorola
	CAP/MAP on IP
	Withdrawn

	N4-010279
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Response to LS on Enhancement of LCS functionality in Rel-4
	S1
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010280
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Response to LS on maximum number of LCS clients
	S1
	Input LS
	Noted

	N4-010281
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Revised Tdoc allocation
	CN4 Chairman
	
	Noted

	N4-010282
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS response on GTP-U version negotiation
	CN4
	Output LS
	Approved

	N4-010283
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS for "Reply on Default Configurations for Handover"
	CN4
	Output LS
	Approved

	N4-010284
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS highlighting requirements to RAN WG3 for SRNS Relocation withTrFO
	CN4
	Output LS
	Approved

	N4-010285
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS response on Enhancement of LCS functionality in Rel-4
	CN4
	Output LS
	Approved

	N4-010286
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Response to SA1 LS (Tdoc S1-010219) on maximum number of LCS clients in the "privacy client list"
	CN4
	Output LS
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010302

	N4-010287
	29.002
	Rel4
	231
	1
	B
	4.2.1
	Extension of call related privacy class for LCS Release 4
	NTC
	LCS
	Agreed

	N4-010288
	29.202
	
	
	
	
	0.1.0
	SS7 SIGNALLING IN CORE NETWORK
	ERICSSON
	CAP/MAP on IP
	Agreed

	N4-010289
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CR 29.078-144 R1 on Introduction of CAP over IP in accordance with

SIGTRAN


	Ericsson L.M.
	CAP/MAP on IP
	Agreed

	N4-010290
	29.002
	Rel4
	233
	1v
	B
	4.2.1
	MS presence notification procedure
	NTC
	LCS
	Postponed to CN4#07

	N4-010291
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS reply to SA3 on request for information to complete security work items
	CN4
	Output LS
	Agreed

	N4-010292
	23.153
	Rel4
	012
	1
	
	4.0.0
	"Node X" changed to "MSC Server X"
	Tellabs
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010293
	23.153
	Rel4
	022
	1
	
	4.0.0
	avoiding double description of Iu framing packages procedures
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010306

	N4-010294
	23.153
	Rel4
	014
	1
	F
	4.0.0
	Codec Modification/Mid Call Neg.
	LM Ericsson
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010295
	23.153
	Rel4
	017
	1
	D
	4.0.0
	General Editorial Improvements/

corrections
	LM Ericsson
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010296
	23.012
	Rel4
	007
	
	
	3.3.0
	Positive authentication reporting
	Vodafone
	Enhanced HE control of security
	Postponed to

CN4#07

	N4-010297
	23.018
	Rel4
	066
	
	
	4.1.0
	Positive authentication reporting
	Vodafone
	Enhanced HE control of security
	Postponed to

CN4#07

	N4-010298
	29.002
	Rel4
	235
	
	
	4.2.1
	Positive authentication reporting
	Vodafone
	Enhanced HE control of security
	Postponed  to

CN4#07

	N4-010299
	23.153
	Rel4
	021
	1
	
	4.0.0
	Initialisation issues
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010300
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS to S3 Lawful Intercept support on the Mc interface
	CN4
	Output LS
	Revised Tdoc

N4-010307

	N4-010301
	23.205
	
	
	
	
	1.1.0
	Compatibility (section 9)
	Ericsson L.M., Tellabs
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010302
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS response on Enhancement of LCS functionality in Rel-4
	CN4
	Output LS
	Agreed

	N4-010303
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Update to 3G up package
	Ericsson, Siemens
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010304
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	Updates on the Circuit Switched Data package (section 15.1.2)
	Ericsson L.M.
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010305
	29.232
	
	
	
	
	1.1.1
	
	Ericsson, Siemens
	Bearer Independent Architecture
	Accepted

	N4-010306
	23.153
	Rel4
	022
	2
	
	4.0.0
	avoiding double description of Iu framing packages procedures
	Siemens AG
	TrFO
	Agreed

	N4-010307
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LS to S3 Lawful Intercept support on the Mc interface
	CN4
	Output LS
	Approved

	N4-010308
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Approved and accepted documents
	Chairman
	Approved documents
	Agreed

	N4-010309
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	N4-010310
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